Sage (8-9-1, 7-3-0) -vs- Houghton (6-8-4, 3-5-2)
10/29/2022 at Houghton, NY (Burke Field)

Date: 10/29/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiarm: Burke Field Sage L 2 3
Officials: Scorer, Jason Mucher Houghton 1 1 2
Sage 3 Houghton 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
00 Mickaela Buzzy 0 0O 0 o 90 0 Megan Merrifield 0 0O 0 O 90
3 Courtney Bush 0 0 0 O 90 2 Morgan Applegate 1 1 i 0 51
4 Madison Byrnes 0 0O 0 o 35 5 Sarah Potocki 2 i 0 O 90
5 Delaney Gillis 0 0O 0 1 90 6 Natalie Milne 3 1 1 0 90
6 Brooke Galka 0 0O 0 O 90 7 Madison Luxmore 0 0O 0 O 90
8 Allison Basila 0 0O 0 O 81 8 Elizabeth Wertz 0 0o o0 1 90
10 Aimee Warman 0 0O 0 o 90 9 Aivery Shuck 1 i 0 O 73
11 Marissa Key 2 2 0 o0 37 11 Mikayla Simons 0 0O 0 O 35
17 Natalie Ricci 4 2 1 0 50 14 Natalia Weyforth 0 0O 0 O 20
21 Kennedy Jones 1 1 1 1 42 19 Taylor Pascoe 0 0O 0 O 90
22 Amelia Geesler 0 0O 0 o 33 20 Rileigh Studley 3 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
7 Maria Stewart 0 0O 0 O 40 1 Esther Tse 0 0O 0 O 4
9 Gianna Viscusi 0 0O 0 o 50 Abigail Nuzzo 0 0O 0 O 55
12 Lillihanna Delsignor 0 0O 0 o 47 13 Samara Hallett 0 0O 0 O 62
14 Teagan Breton 0 0O 0 o 21 15 Marissa Miller 0 0 0 o0 70
16 Elizabeth Hoyt 0 0O 0 O 9 Totals 10 4 2 1 1000
18 Olivia Badalucco 0 0O 0 O 55
19 Meredith Powell 2 1 1 0 21
29 Sara Kennerson 0 0 0 o0 53 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 9 6 3 2 1024 0 Megan Merrifield 90:00 3 3
Totals 3 3
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Mickaela Buzzy 90:00 2 2
Totals 2 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Sage 6 9 Sage 1 1 2
Houghton 6 4 10 Houghton 4 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Sage 0 2 Sage 6 0 6
Houghton 1 2 3 Houghton 3 4 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
25:29 SAGE Natalie Ricci *
HOUG
42:57 HTON Natalie Milne &
HOUG
60:12 HTON Morgan Applegate Elizabeth Wertz
87:59 SAGE Meredith Powell Kennedy Jones
88:07 SAGE Kennedy Jones Delaney Gillis

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



25:29

29:48
31:58
32:50

34:43
34:54
34:54
35:51
36:08
36:57
36:57
38:50
40:02

42:57

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

52:30
54:36
54:44

57:20
59:25
59:52
60:01
60:12

Team
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
SAGE
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
SAGE

SAGE
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
SAGE
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
SAGE
SAGE
HOUGHTON

HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
0
0

SAGE

HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON

HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON
HOUGHTON

Play By Play

Play

Mickaela Buzzy at goalie for Sage.

Megan Merrifield at goalie for Houghton.

Foul on Sage.

Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [5:40].

Shot by Sage Natalie Ricci, Blocked.

Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [9:19].

Shot by Houghton Natalie Milne, Wide.

Corner kick by Sage Kennedy Jones [14:20].

Houghton substitution: Marissa Miller for Natalia Weyforth.

Foul on Sage.

Foul on Sage.

Houghton substitution: Samara Hallett for Morgan Applegate.

Foul on Houghton.

Sage Natalie Ricci PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 6 for season.
Sage 1, Houghton 0

*

Sage substitution: Gianna Viscusi for Kennedy Jones.

Shot by Houghton Sarah Potocki, Save (by goalie) Mickaela Buzzy.

Sage substitution: Lillihanna Delsignor for Amelia Geesler.

Foul on Sage.

Shot by Houghton Rileigh Studley, Blocked.

Houghton substitution: Abigail Nuzzo for Mikayla Simons.

Sage substitution: Olivia Badalucco for Madison Byrnes.

Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [35:51].

Shot by Sage Marissa Key, Save (by goalie) Megan Merrifield.

Sage substitution: Sara Kennerson for Marissa Key.

Shot by Houghton Aivery Shuck, Save (by goalie) Mickaela Buzzy.

Sage substitution: Maria Stewart for Natalie Ricci.

Shot by Houghton Sarah Potocki, Wide.

Foul on Houghton.

Foul on Sage.

Foul on Sage.

GOAL by Houghton Natalie Milne, goal number 5 for season.
Sage 1, Houghton 1

*

Foul on Houghton.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Sage: #3 Courtney Bush, #5 Delaney Gillis, #6 Brooke Galka, #7 Maria Stewart, #8 Allison Basila, #9 Gianna
Viscusi, #10 Aimee Warman, #12 Lillihanna Delsignor, #18 Olivia Badalucco, #29 Sara Kennerson, #00 Mickaela
Buzzy.

For Houghton: #0 Megan Merrifield, #3 Abigail Nuzzo, #5 Sarah Potocki, #6 Natalie Milne, #7 Madison Luxmore,
#8 Elizabeth Wertz, #9 Aivery Shuck, #13 Samara Hallett, #15 Marissa Miller, #19 Taylor Pascoe, #20 Rileigh
Studley.

Foul on Houghton.

Corner kick by Houghton Lindsey Fauske [52:30].

Shot by Houghton Rileigh Studley, Blocked.

Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [54:44].

Foul on Houghton.

Houghton substitution: Morgan Applegate for Aivery Shuck.

Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [59:25].

Header Shot by Houghton Rileigh Studley, Blocked.

Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [60:01].

GOAL by Houghton Morgan Applegate, Assist by Elizabeth Wertz, goal number 3 for season.
Sage 1, Houghton 2

*

Foul on Houghton.

Houghton substitution: Esther Tse for Samara Hallett.

Foul on Houghton.



64:59
67:54
69:09
69:09
71:41
73:37
74:17
75:14
75:48
76:42
77:47
78:51
79:28
80:14
80:14
84:21
84:45
86:02
87:59

88:07

89:00
90:00

SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
SAGE
SAGE
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
SAGE
SAGE
SAGE
HOUGHTON
SAGE
SAGE
SAGE
SAGE

SAGE
SAGE

SAGE
HOUGHTON
0

Shot by Sage Natalie Ricci, Save (by goalie) Megan Merrifield.

Houghton substitution: Samara Hallett for Esther Tse.

Sage substitution: Meredith Powell for Kennedy Jones.

Sage substitution: Teagan Breton for Natalie Ricci.

Sage substitution: Olivia Badalucco for Madison Byrnes.

Shot by Sage Meredith Powell, Wide.

Houghton substitution: Aivery Shuck for Morgan Applegate.

Sage substitution: Elizabeth Hoyt for Allison Basila.

Shot by Sage Marissa Key, Save (by goalie) Megan Merrifield.

Shot by Houghton Natalie Milne, Wide.

Sage substitution: Kennedy Jones for Marissa Key.

Sage substitution: Natalie Ricci for Maria Stewart.

Sage substitution: for Gianna Viscusi.

Sage substitution: for Lillihanna Delsignor.

Houghton substitution: Morgan Applegate for Mikayla Simons.

Sage substitution: Allison Basila for Elizabeth Hoyt.

Shot by Sage Natalie Ricci, High.

Corner kick by Sage Kennedy Jones [86:02].

GOAL by Sage Meredith Powell, Assist by Kennedy Jones, goal number 1 for season.
Sage 2, Houghton 2

*

GOAL by Sage Kennedy Jones, Assist by Delaney Gillis, goal number 6 for season.
Sage 3, Houghton 2

%

Houghton substitution: Natalia Weyforth for Marissa Miller.

End of period [90:00].



