Sage (8-9-1, 7-3-0) -vs- Houghton (6-8-4, 3-5-2) 10/29/2022 at Houghton, NY (Burke Field)

Date: 10/29/2022 Attendance: 75 Stadium: Burke Field

Officials: Scorer, Jason Mucher

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Sage	1	2	3
Houghton	1	1	2

Sage 3 Houghton 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
	Starters						
	00	Mickaela Buzzy	0	0	0	0	90
	3	Courtney Bush	0	0	0	0	90
	4	Madison Byrnes	0	0	0	0	35
	5	Delaney Gillis	0	0	0	1	90
	6	Brooke Galka	0	0	0	0	90
	8	Allison Basila	0	0	0	0	81
	10	Aimee Warman	0	0	0	0	90
	11	Marissa Key	2	2	0	0	37
	17	Natalie Ricci	4	2	1	0	50
	21	Kennedy Jones	1	1	1	1	42
	22	Amelia Geesler	0	0	0	0	33
		Substitutes					
	7	Maria Stewart	0	0	0	0	40
	9	Gianna Viscusi	0	0	0	0	50
	12	Lillihanna Delsignor	0	0	0	0	47
	14	Teagan Breton	0	0	0	0	21
	16	Elizabeth Hoyt	0	0	0	0	9
	18	Olivia Badalucco	0	0	0	0	55
	19	Meredith Powell	2	1	1	0	21
	29	Sara Kennerson	0	0	0	0	53
		Totals	9	6	3	2	1024

Pos	#	Player	SH S	:0G	G	Α	MIN
103		Starters	311 5	.00_			1,1714
	0	Megan Merrifield	0	0	0	0	90
	2	Morgan Applegate	1	1	1	0	51
	5	Sarah Potocki	2	1	0	0	90
	6	Natalie Milne	3	1	1	0	90
	7	Madison Luxmore	0	0	0	0	90
	8	Elizabeth Wertz	0	0	0	1	90
	9	Aivery Shuck	1	1	0	0	73
	11	Mikayla Simons	0	0	0	0	35
	14	Natalia Weyforth	0	0	0	0	20
	19	Taylor Pascoe	0	0	0	0	90
	20	Rileigh Studley	3	0	0	0	90
Substitutes							
	1	Esther Tse	0	0	0	0	4
	3	Abigail Nuzzo	0	0	0	0	55
	13	Samara Hallett	0	0	0	0	62
	15	Marissa Miller	0	0	0	0	70
		Totals	10	4	2	1	1000

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Megan Merrifield	90:00	3	3
	Totals		3	3

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GΑ	Saves
00	Mickaela Buzzy	90:00	2	2
	Totals		2	2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Sage	3	6	9
Houghton	6	4	10
Saves By Period			
Sage	2	0	2
Houghton	1	2	3

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Sage	1	1	2
Houghton	3	4	7
Fouls By Period			
Sage	6	0	6
Houghton	3	4	7

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
25:29	SAGE	Natalie Ricci		*
42:57	HOUG HTON	Natalie Milne		*
60:12	HOUG HTON	Morgan Applegate	Elizabeth Wertz	*
87:59	SAGE	Meredith Powell	Kennedy Jones	*
88:07	SAGE	Kennedy Jones	Delaney Gillis	*

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	SAGE	Mickaela Buzzy at goalie for Sage.
0:00	HOUGHTON	Megan Merrifield at goalie for Houghton.
	SAGE	Foul on Sage.
5:40	HOUGHTON	Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [5:40].
8:38	SAGE	Shot by Sage Natalie Ricci, Blocked.
9:19	HOUGHTON	Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [9:19].
	HOUGHTON	Shot by Houghton Natalie Milne, Wide.
14:20	HOUGHTON	Corner kick by Sage Kennedy Jones [14:20].
	SAGE	Houghton substitution: Marissa Miller for Natalia Weyforth. Foul on Sage.
	SAGE	Foul on Sage.
24:00	HOUGHTON	Houghton substitution: Samara Hallett for Morgan Applegate.
	HOUGHTON	Foul on Houghton.
25:29	SAGE	Sage Natalie Ricci PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 6 for season.
		Sage 1, Houghton 0
	SAGE	*
29:48	SAGE	Sage substitution: Gianna Viscusi for Kennedy Jones.
31:58	HOUGHTON	Shot by Houghton Sarah Potocki, Save (by goalie) Mickaela Buzzy.
32:50		Sage substitution: Lillihanna Delsignor for Amelia Geesler.
	SAGE	Foul on Sage.
	HOUGHTON	Shot by Houghton Rileigh Studley, Blocked.
	HOUGHTON	Houghton substitution: Abigail Nuzzo for Mikayla Simons.
34:54	HOUGHTON	Sage substitution: Olivia Badalucco for Madison Byrnes. Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [35:51].
	SAGE	Shot by Sage Marissa Key, Save (by goalie) Megan Merrifield.
36:57		Sage substitution: Sara Kennerson for Marissa Key.
	HOUGHTON	Shot by Houghton Aivery Shuck, Save (by goalie) Mickaela Buzzy.
38:50	SAGE	Sage substitution: Maria Stewart for Natalie Ricci.
40:02	HOUGHTON	Shot by Houghton Sarah Potocki, Wide.
	HOUGHTON	Foul on Houghton.
	SAGE	Foul on Sage.
	SAGE	Foul on Sage.
42:57	HOUGHTON	GOAL by Houghton Natalie Milne, goal number 5 for season.
		Sage 1, Houghton 1
	HOUGHTON	*
 45:00	HOUGHTON	Foul on Houghton. End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45.00	O	For Sage: #3 Courtney Bush, #5 Delaney Gillis, #6 Brooke Galka, #7 Maria Stewart, #8 Allison Basila, #9 Gianna
45.00	CACE	Viscusi, #10 Aimee Warman, #12 Lillihanna Delsignor, #18 Olivia Badalucco, #29 Sara Kennerson, #00 Mickaela
45:00	SAGE	Buzzy. For Houghton: #0 Magan Marrifield #2 Abigail Nuzzo #E Sarah Potocki #6 Natalio Milno #7 Madison Luymoro
. –		For Houghton: #0 Megan Merrifield, #3 Abigail Nuzzo, #5 Sarah Potocki, #6 Natalie Milne, #7 Madison Luxmore, #8 Elizabeth Wertz, #9 Aivery Shuck, #13 Samara Hallett, #15 Marissa Miller, #19 Taylor Pascoe, #20 Rileigh
45:00	HOUGHTON	Studley.
 	HOUGHTON	Foul on Houghton.
	HOUGHTON HOUGHTON	Corner kick by Houghton Lindsey Fauske [52:30].
	HOUGHTON	Shot by Houghton Rileigh Studley, Blocked. Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [54:44].
	HOUGHTON	Foul on Houghton.
57:20	HOUGHTON	Houghton substitution: Morgan Applegate for Aivery Shuck.
	HOUGHTON	Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [59:25].
	HOUGHTON	Header Shot by Houghton Rileigh Studley, Blocked.
60:01	HOUGHTON	Corner kick by Houghton Elizabeth Wertz [60:01].
60:12	HOUGHTON	GOAL by Houghton Morgan Applegate, Assist by Elizabeth Wertz, goal number 3 for season.
		Sage 1, Houghton 2
	HOUGHTON	*
	HOUGHTON	Foul on Houghton.
63:39	HOUGHTON	Houghton substitution: Esther Tse for Samara Hallett.

HOUGHTON Foul on Houghton.

64:59	SAGE	Shot by Sage Natalie Ricci, Save (by goalie) Megan Merrifield.
67:54	HOUGHTON	Houghton substitution: Samara Hallett for Esther Tse.
69:09	SAGE	Sage substitution: Meredith Powell for Kennedy Jones.
69:09	SAGE	Sage substitution: Teagan Breton for Natalie Ricci.
71:41	SAGE	Sage substitution: Olivia Badalucco for Madison Byrnes.
73:37	SAGE	Shot by Sage Meredith Powell, Wide.
74:17	HOUGHTON	Houghton substitution: Aivery Shuck for Morgan Applegate.
75:14	SAGE	Sage substitution: Elizabeth Hoyt for Allison Basila.
75:48	SAGE	Shot by Sage Marissa Key, Save (by goalie) Megan Merrifield.
76:42	HOUGHTON	Shot by Houghton Natalie Milne, Wide.
77:47	SAGE	Sage substitution: Kennedy Jones for Marissa Key.
78:51	SAGE	Sage substitution: Natalie Ricci for Maria Stewart.
79:28	SAGE	Sage substitution: for Gianna Viscusi.
80:14	SAGE	Sage substitution: for Lillihanna Delsignor.
80:14	HOUGHTON	Houghton substitution: Morgan Applegate for Mikayla Simons.
84:21	SAGE	Sage substitution: Allison Basila for Elizabeth Hoyt.
84:45	SAGE	Shot by Sage Natalie Ricci, High.
86:02	SAGE	Corner kick by Sage Kennedy Jones [86:02].
87:59	SAGE	GOAL by Sage Meredith Powell, Assist by Kennedy Jones, goal number 1 for season.
		Sage 2, Houghton 2
	SAGE	*
88:07	SAGE	GOAL by Sage Kennedy Jones, Assist by Delaney Gillis, goal number 6 for season.
		Sage 3, Houghton 2
	SAGE	*
		Houghton substitution: Natalia Weyforth for Marissa Miller.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].